(q)	 The Transferee Company has 5 (Five) secured creditors and 1 (One) Non-Convertible Debenture Holder as on 30th 
June 2025 and amount due to such secured creditors INR 12,59,53,27,510 and Non-Convertible Debenture Holder INR 
2,54,48,75,000.

(r)	 The Transferee Company has 7,763 (Seven thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Three) unsecured creditors as on 30th June 
2025 and amount due to such Unsecured Creditors is INR 6,10,65,99,179.  

(s)	 Disclosure about the effect of the compromise or amalgamation on:

Shareholders

The effect of the Scheme on the Shareholders, Promoters, Non-Promoter

[...]

Shri Puneet Garg Chief Financial Officer - -

7. Shri Devansh Shrivas Company Secretary - -

(p)	 The Transferor Company 1 has 1 (One) secured creditor as on 30th June 2025 and amount due to such secured creditor 
INR 18,61,12,315.

(q)	 The Transferor Company 1 has 337 (Three Hundred Thirty-Seven) unsecured creditors as on 30th June, 2025 and amount 
due to such Unsecured Creditors is INR 17,09,02,752. 

(r)	 Disclosure about the effect of the compromise or amalgamation on:

Shareholders

The effect of the Scheme on the Shareholders, Promoters,

[...]

Shri P K Suri Director - -

8. Shri Shrinath Kasi Manager - -

9. Shri Amit Dokania CFO - -

10. Smt. Preeti Sharma Company Secretary - -

(p)	 The Transferor Company 3 has No secured creditors as on 30th June 2025.

(q)	 The Transferor Company 3 has 562 (Five Hundred Sixty-Two) unsecured creditors as on 30th June 2025 and amount due 
to such Unsecured Creditors is INR 71,76,23,324 

(r)	 Disclosure about the effect of the compromise or amalgamation on:

Shareholders

The effect of the Scheme on the Shareholders, Promoters, Non-